415FAX 800-245-0329
H
EAT SH
R
IN
K
A
B

MIL-DTL-23053/15, Class 1. Order in the size equivalent
to expanded inside diameter required.
Specifications and Ordering Information for
3M™ HDT Cable Sleeves 4-Foot Lengths (Black Only)
Product Number UPC (054007–) Typical Cable Range Expanded/Recovered I.D. 4' Lengths Per Case
HDT-0400-48A 40649 #12 – #6 AWG 0.40/0.15"
(10,2/3,8 mm)
20
HDT-0800-48A 40650 #8 – 1/0 AWG 0.80/0.20"
(20,3/5,1 mm)
20
HDT-1100-48A 40651 #2 – 4/0 AWG 1.10/0.37"
(27,9/9,4 mm)
20
HDT-1500-48A 40652 3/0 – 400 MCM 1.50/0.50"
(38,1/12,7 mm)
20
HDT-2000-48A 40654 250 – 750 MCM 2.00/0.65"
(50,8/16,5 mm)
10
HDT-3000-48A 40655 600 – 1250 MCM 3.00/1.00"
(76,2/25,4 mm)
10
HDT-4500-48A 40656 1000 – 2500 MCM 4.50/1.50"
(114,3/38,1 mm)
5
HDT-6000-48A 59022 2.1" – 4.8" O.D. 6.00/1.80"
(152,4/45,7 mm)
5
HDT-7000-48A 37774* 2.5" – 5.6" O.D. 7.00/2.00"
(177,8/50,8 mm)
5
*UPC prefix 051135-
421FAX 800-245-0329

Order in the size equivalent to expanded inside
diameter required.
Specifications and Ordering Information for
3M MDT Cable Sleeves 4-Foot Lengths (Black Only)
Product Number UPC (054007-) Typical Cable Range Expanded/Recovered I.D. 4' Lengths Per Case
MDT-0400-48A 40672 #12 – #6 AWG 0.40/0.15"
(10,2/3,8 mm)
20
MDT-0800-48A 40673 #8 – #3 AWG 0.80/0.22"
(20,3/5,6 mm)
20
MDT-1100-48A 40674 #2 – 2/0 AWG 1.10/0.37"
(27,9/9,4 mm)
20
MDT-1300-48A 40675 #1 – 4/0 AWG 1.30/0.43"
(33,0/10,9 mm)
20
MDT-1500-48A 40676 1/0 – 250 MCM 1.50/0.50"
(38,1/12,7 mm)
20
MDT-1700-48A 40677 4/0 – 400 MCM 1.70/0.60"
(43,2/15,2 mm)
20
MDT-2000-48A 40678 300 – 500 MCM 2.00/0.75"
(50,8/19,1 mm)
15
MDT-3000-48A 40679 600 – 1250 MCM 3.00/1.00"
(76,2/25,4 mm)
15
MDT-4300-48A 40680 1000 – 2500 MCM 4.30/1.50"
(109,2/38,1 mm)
10
423FAX 800-245-0329
H